10-21-1998	
	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Cc. 100857483	. the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Albrecht Olberg Christian Oldendorf HRD Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?Yes _X No	Name: SARTORIUS AG Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Weender Landstrasse 94-108
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: State: Zip: Goettingen Germany DE-37075 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
Execution Date: July 22, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 1, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name:	
Max Langen Internal Address: LANGEN & LANGEN, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 112 South Hibiscus Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Miami Beach State: FL ZIP: 33139	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ins copy of the original document.	160
Max Langen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of piges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
10,08 02 FC	
PATENT \ /	

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Albrecht Olberg, a German citizen, residing at Teygelhoff 15, DE-37120 Bovenden, Germany, and Christian Oldendorf, a German citizen, residing at Zur Akelei 31, DE 37077 Goettingen, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of a new and useful improvement entitled:

ELECTRONIC FORMULA PROCESSING SCALE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed herewith;

WHEREAS, SARTORIUS AG, a German Corporation having its principal place of business at Weender Landstrasse 94-108, DE-37075 Goettingen, Germay, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the United States Letters Patent obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by them, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions therefor and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every one of said applications.

AND, ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and ownership of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Albrecht Olberg

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

de plember, 25th, 1998

Date

September 25th 1998

PATENT REEL: 9517 FRAME: 0666